WAYNE STATE
UNIVERSITY

In-State
Undergraduate

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE
Fall 2022

Out-of-State
Undergraduate

Excludes Programs below

Excludes Programs below

Excludes Programs below

Graduate School

Lower Division Upper Division Lower Division Upper Division In-State Out-of-State
Credit Hour Rate $431.09 $511.60 $987.39 $1,176.44 $736.74 $1,595.79
Stud Serv Cr Hour Fee-all but MD $41.06 $41.06 $41.06 $41.06 $59.24 $59.24
Registration Fee-all but MD $255.32 $255.32 $255.32 $255.32 $342.77 $342.77
UG Business, Fine, Performing and Comm Arts, CLAS Public Graduate Business,
Health, COE Kinesiology and Engineering Engineering, and Info Sciences Graduate Nursing Law (JD Program) & Law (Graduate Programs)
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate $460.83 In-State Credit Hour Rate $855.09 In-State Credit Hour Rate $1,005.12 In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 and $1,146.09
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate $557.74 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,714.14 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,864.17 Law (Graduate Programs)
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,017.13 Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 and $1,257.30
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,222.58 Law (Graduate Programs)
In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3 and Unranked $1,146.09
Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3 and Unranked $1,257.30
In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4 $1,124.71
Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4 $1,235.92
UG CLAS - Sciences Graduate Fine, Performing & Communication Arts Graduate Medicine Graduate Pharmacy, Pathologist Assistant Studies
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate $438.59 ‘In-State Credit Hour Rate $773.58 In-State Credit Hour Rate $917.75 and COE Kinesiology
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate $519.17 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,632.63 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,732.55 In-State Credit Hour Rate $837.60
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $994.89 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,696.65
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,184.01 *Non-Res Pathologist Assistant Program $1,047.00
UG Nursing Graduate Engineering Global Executive Track Doctor of Medicine Doctor of Medicine
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate $460.83 ‘In-State Credit Hour Rate $1,710.16 For students registering for 40 or more hours, a flat For students registered for less than 40 hours, a per
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate $670.79 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $2,569.21 rate will be assessed as follows: credit hour rate will be d as follows:
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,017.13 In-State Flat Rate $36,791.00 In-State Credit Hr Rate $737.00
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,335.63 Ph.D. Candidate Maintenance Fee $402.01 Out-State Flat Rate $64,085.00 Out-State Cr Hr Rate $1,281.00
Junior Year in Munich - Per Semester Rate Pharmacy Pharm D Program
WSU students $6,500.00 Resident $837.60
‘Non WSU students $14,000.00 Non Resident $1,088.88

Other Student Fees per Semester

Doctor of Medicine Fees

Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time $50.00 Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time ~ $100.00
Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Part-Time $25.00 Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div. Part-Time ~ $50.00
Sciences Support Fee - Upper Div. Full-Time $100.00 Engineering Support Fee - Upper Div. Full-Time ~ $350.00
Sciences Support Fee - Upper Div. Part-Time $50.00 Engineering Support Fee - Upper Div. Part-Time ~ $175.00
Honors Support Fee - Full-Time $50.00

Honors Support Fee - Part-Time $25.00

Matriculation Fee: New undergraduate freshmen and transfer students will pay a $250 Matriculation Fee

Course Fee: Courses listed as having a special fee in the Schedule of Classes website require the payment of the fee in addition to tuition.

Senior Citizen Reduced Tuition for 60 years + (excludes Law/Med/PharmD): 25% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee

Eligible Staff Dependents (excludes Law/Med): 50% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee

*- Cohort-based tuition

Student Services Fee Year 1-4 per cr hr $28.42
Student Support Fee Year 1-4 per year $994.00



